TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

Resolution Honoring Michael R. Hoagland

Whereas, Mike Hoagland has held the position of the County Controller/Administrator for over 30 years, and

Whereas, recently Tuscola County encountered a possible major setback for the county in that there was the possibility of the Caro Regional Center being closed and relocated elsewhere in the State, and

Whereas, Michael Hoagland, County Controller/Administrator, gathered valuable information regarding the devastation that would occur in Tuscola County if this second largest employer in the county were to close, and

Whereas, a press conference was organized by Mr. Hoagland to make known the negative economic impact that Tuscola County was up against and how very important the Caro Regional Center was to the residents of the County, and

Whereas, Mike also presented this information to the key leaders of the State in requesting their help and support to ensure that this facility would remain in Caro,

Whereas, the efforts of Michael Hoagland were rewarded in that Governor Snyder announced his decision that the Caro Regional Facility will remain in Caro, relieving the County of a possible tremendous financial burden as well as allowing the valuable employees of the Caro Regional Center to retain their jobs.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that on behalf of the residents of Tuscola County, the Board of Commissioners commends Mr. Michael Hoagland for his tremendous efforts in working to keep the Caro Regional Center in Caro.

Date Au 31, 2017

Thom Bardwell, Chairperson
Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do herby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at its regular meeting on August 31, 2017.

Date August 31,3017

odi Fetting
Luscola County Clerk